
To place your classified ad, mail (155 W. Fifth), fax (785-462-7749),
phone (785-462-3963), or stop by our office at 155 W. FifthClassifieds

Colby Free Press   Monday, March 1, 2010   Page 7

Use the Classifieds!

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
THOMAS COUNTY, KANSAS

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PLAINTIFF
-vs-

JOHNNY L. CRENSHAW, et. al.;
DEFENDANTS

No. 09CV000047
Div. No.  K.S.A. 60

Mortgage Foreclosure

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

 Under and by virtue of an Order of Sale 
issued by the Clerk of the District Court 
in and for the said County of Thomas, in 
a certain cause in said Court Numbered 
09CV000047, wherein the parties above 
named were respectively plaintiff and 
defendant, and to me, the undersigned 
Sheriff of said County, directed, I will offer 
for sale at public auction and sell to the 
highest bidder for cash in hand at the front 
door of the courthouse in the City of Colby 
in said County, on March 11, 2010, at 10:00 
a.m., of said day the following described 
real estate located in the County of Thomas, 
State of Kansas, to wit:

THE NORTH TWO-FIFTHS (N2/5THS), 
BEING THE NORTH FIFTY-FEET (N-
50’) OF THE WEST NINE FEET (W-9’) 
OF LOT THREE (3), AND THE NORTH 
TWO-FIFTHS (N-2/5THS), BEING 
THE NORTH FIFTY FEET (N-50’) OF 
LOTS FOUR (4) AND FIVE (5), BLOCK 
TWENTY-FOUR (24), GILMORE AND 
LARSON’S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF 
COLBY, THOMAS COUNTY, KANSAS, 
AS SHOWN BY THE RECORDED PLAT 
THEREOF.  Commonly known as 930 
W. 2nd St., Colby, Kansas 67701

 This is an attempt to collect a debt and 
any information obtained will be used for 
that purpose.

Rod Taylor
SHERIFF OF

THOMAS COUNTY, KANSAS

SHAPIRO & MOCK, LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff
6310 Lamar- Ste. 240
Overland Park, KS 66202
(913)831-3000
Fax No. (913)831-3320
Our File No. 09-102131/sk

(Published in the Colby Free Press on 
Monday, February 15, 22, March 1, 2010)

Excellent customer service, public 
relations skills and experience needed. 
Good verbal/written communication 
skills expected. Ability to answer multi-
line phone and receptionist duties 
necessary. Computer knowledge and 
experience is essential. Minimum 
requirement: One year of experience 
in general office, clerical and 
administrative support work. Education 
may be substituted for experience as 
determined relevant by the agency. Two 
(2) years experience in office support/
clerical work preferred. Valid driver’s 
license needed upon employment. 
Application, Letter of Interest and 
Resume required. Apply online at 
https://www.da.ks.gov/ps/esummary/
es_online/frmes1.asp a Letter of 
Interest and Resume must be submitted 
as e-mail attachments to employment@
ksu.edu. Must be registered with 
Kansas Civil Service - http://www.da.ks.
gov/ps/aaa/recruitment/.

Extension Sr. 
Administrative Assistant
$12.98/Hour plus Benefits

Closing Date: March 4, 2010
Requisition # 165120

KSU is an Affirmative Action EOE, 
Veterans’ Preference Employer. 
KSU encourages diversity among its 
employees. - $25 signing bonus after 3 months

- Bonus for new subscribers
- Various sized routes

- No 2 routes are the same

155 W. 5th Street - 785-462-3963

Contact Kathryn at the 
Colby Free Press for more 

information on available routes.

WHY WOULD I EVER WANT TO 
BE A NEWSPAPER CARRIER?!

✔ out all these GREAT incentives!

3x7

COLBY KANSAS MEETING SCHEDULE
Alcoholics Anonymous:
Colby 6th Street

8:30 p.m. ~ Wednesday and Saturday
8:30 a.m. - Sunday Morning meeting

Downtown:
Basement of City Hall

8:30 p.m. ~ Monday and Thursday

Sisters in Sobriety:
Basement of City Hall

5:00 p.m. ~ Sunday

Narcotics Anonomys:
Basement of City Hall

8:00 p.m. ~ Tuesday, Friday and Sunday

Alanon:
Colby 6th Street

8:30 p.m. ~ Wednesday

ACOA:
Basement of City Hall

7:00 p.m. ~ Monday

Give the gift of good taste
…and smell, fun and good memories
American Profile — yep, the 
magazine that comes in the 
local paper and always has 
a great recipe — now has 

a great cookbook.  Get 120 
recipes categorized by holiday 
for yourself or as a gift.  Just 
$18.95 plus tax. Available at:

155 W. 5th, Colby                   785-462-3963

Untitled-3   1 8/8/08   6:32:15 PM

Untitled-3   1 8/8/08   6:32:15 PM

Work Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and 
Friday....

2 to 2 1/2 hours each afternoon

 Motor Route
Delivery

Stop in at 155 W. 5th Street
or Call Kathryn 785-462-3963

$25 sign on bonus after 3 months
Bonus for new subscribers
No two routes are the same

Card Shower
 
Card Shower for Ella Kogl’s 70th 
birthday. Send cards to 6330 SW 
42nd Court, Topeka, KS 66610.

---3/1---3/5---

Notices

God, show this person you are 
alive and care! Show them you 
have a great plan for their life. Draw 
them in and comfort them with 
your love.

---3/1---3/5---

Brown’s Consignment Auction, 
Sunday, March 7, 2010. 10 a.m. 
Hoxie 4-H Building. Antiques, 
collectibles, furniture, household 
items, Easter bunnies and much 
more! Next Auction April 11, 2010. 
Evenings 785-675-3767. Mickey 
Brown

---2/26---3/4---

$10 OFF Massages at Mirror Im-
ages of Colby. Call Keri at 785-
626-4160.

---2/24---3/1---

Gun, Coin Antique Show Colby 
Collector’s Show. March 13-14 9 
a.m. - 4 p.m. at the Colby Commu-
nity Building. 285 W. 5th St. in Colby, 
KS. Admission $3. Information (308) 
995-2258.

---2/15---3/12---

Dan is back! Dan Geschwentner. 
Small remodeling and repair jobs. 
Call 785-443-3673.

---12/15---TFN---

Classified ad deadlines (word ads 
only). Noon the day before publica-
tion (noon Friday for Monday paper). 
Please check your ad the first time 
it runs. If you find an error, please 
call at (785) 462-3963 so it can 
be corrected, since we will not be 
responsible for errors after that first 
day. The Colby Free Press.

---3/1---TFN---

Help Wanted

Looking for a positive, people-
friendly computer technician for a 
continually growing computer repair 
company. Applicant must possess 
strong customer service skills and 
a willingness to learn the field of IT 
on a daily basis. Willing to train a 
self-starting, highly motivated indi-
vidual. Must be willing to relocate. 
Excellent pay and benefit package. 
Serious applicants may apply by 
mailing resume to PO Box 89, Nor-
ton KS 67654 or emial to kimmcs@
ruraltel.net. 

---2/26---3/4---

Warehouse Manager. West Central 
Inc., a growing distributor for all 
major agriculture inputs, currently 
has an opening for an Warehouse 
Manager position at our Colby, Kan-
sas facility. Job duties include, man-
aging the day-to-day operations, 
inventory management, logistics of 
incoming/outgoing shipments and 
employee hiring management. At-
tention to quality customer service, 
ability to multi-task in a fast-paced 
environment, good organizational, 
communication, and interpersonal 
skills are required. West Central, 
Inc. offers a competitive salary and 
comprehensive benefit package. In-
terested candidates should forward 
their resume’ to jobs@westcen-
tralinc.com or mail to West Central, 
Inc., Attn: Joy Stranghelle, PO box 
897, Willmar, MN 56201. EEO.

---2/26---3/4---

Ideal Extra Income. Part-time 
Management position and part-time 
maintenance position for Apart-
ment Complex in Colby, Kansas. 
Flexible hours Monday through 
Friday, 8 - 5 p.m. Some office skills 
are required. Send resume to Wells-
ville Sr. Housing, 102 Walnut #1, 
Wellsville, Kansas 66092 or call 
785-833-4018 or fax 785-542-
2317. Equal Opportunity Employer.                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                    

--2/26---3/4---

Needed 24 hour weekend care-
giver. Friday through Sunday. 303-
596-3320.

---2/26---3/11---

Days Inn in Colby needs front desk 
clerk, 3 - 11 p.m. shift. Call in person 
at 1925 S. Range Ave. 

---2/25---3/3---

Full and Part-time Shop Techni-
cian openings available now at 
Mitten Travel Plaza. Excellent career 
opportunity. $1,000 sign-on bonus, 
Blue Cross Blue Shield Insurance 
packages, Profit Sharing, 401K, 
paid vacation, prevailing wages, 
year-end bonus program, and many 
more benefits available. Relocation 
Assistance also available. Experi-
enced applicants encouraged. 24 
hour location. Please apply online 
at www.mitteninc.com or for more 
information call 785-672-3270. Mit-
ten Travel Plaza is an EOE.

---2/24---3/1---

Road Grader Operator with ex-
perience to grade roads part-time 
in North Randall Township. Must 
be available to grade roads when 
called. Send resume with references 
to North Randall Township, 2816 
Co. Rd. M, Colby, Kan. 67701.

---2/22---3/1--- 

Needing experienced heavy 
equipment operators for Hoxie area. 
Call Kevin at 402-510-5743.

---2/17---3/1---

Bartender, Cooks, and Wait Staff 
at Meadowlake Golf Course and 
Lounge. Full and Part-time. Excel-
lent wages. Must be 21. Apply in 
person.

---12/2---TFN---

Sales Associate. Full-time/Part-
time. Salary–Commissions–Ben-
efits. Send resume to PO Box 703 
Colby, KS 67701.

---9/23---TFN---

BREWSTER - The Colby Free 
Press needs a correspondent to 
report local news in the Brewster 
area.  Call Kevin or Vera at 785-462-
3963.  Paid by the column.

---3/25---TFN---

Apartments for Rent

1 bedroom apartment in Colby. 
Available 4-1-10. $415. 785-443-
2375.

---2/24---3/1---

Apartments for rent in Stratton 
Colorado. 1 bedroom $375 per 
month, 2 bedrooms for $458 per 
month. 785-728-2128.

---2/24---3/22---

Mobile Home for Rent

3 bedroom mobile home for rent. 
2 baths, storage shed and central 
heat/air. 785-462-7468 or 785-
462-1047.

---3/1---TFN---

Mobile home space for rent in 
Colby, 785 Walker St. and 1360 E. 
1st Annex.  Call Shawn 719-342-
0654.

---1/8---4/30---

Houses for Sale

Three bedroom, one bath  house 
for sale, attached one car garage, 
storage shed, move in ready. 785-
443-3231.

---2/26---3/4---

Elegant Farmhouse for sale, 5 plus 
bedrooms on 15 acres in Northwest 
Kansas. $190,000. For viewing go 
to www.kansasfarmhouseforsale.
com. 505-471-1321.

---2/24---3/19---

Mobile Home for Sale

For Sale, 3 bedroom, 2 bath homes. 
Delivered to your lot, $29,995! Lim-
ited Time Only! Clayton Homes 800-
621-6539 or 785-625-6539.

---3/1---3/12---

Misc. for Sale

Dental Hygienist adjustable chair.  
Make offer.  785-443-1765.

---8/5---TFN---

Wayne 0.5HP Shallow well pump. 
Century-90Amp., 120V wire feed 
welder with cart. 4-30”x6” alumi-
num irrigation or mainlines. Call 
785-953-0806.

---3/4---TFN---

Wanted
Wanting Cleaning Jobs. Will do 
homes, businesses, cars and run 
shopping errands. Can do weekly, 
bi-weekly or monthly. 785-687-
4845.

---2/26---3/18---

 Vehicles for Sale

2002 Dodge Dakota Quad Cab, 
4x4, 4.7 liter, 102,000 miles. $7,500. 
Day 785-626-9284, Evening 785-
626-9233.

---2/25---3/10---

1997 Chevy Lumina. 6 cylinder, 
power everything. Owned by a 
non-smoker, 130K miles, runs great. 
$950. 785-672-4163.

---2/24---TFN---

2005 Kenworth W900L, 550 cat, 15 
speed, 600K miles, 62 inch Arodyne 
sleeper, 10 aluminum wheels, lots 
of LED lights. Good solid truck. Call 
785-460-6974.

---2/24---3/1---

2000 Pontiac Grand Am, 4WD, 
auto, air, tilt, cruise, AM/FM/CD, 
108,000 miles, uses no oil, very 
reliable. See at 1345 E. 8th St. 
Colby, $3,650. 785-443-2559 or 
785-460-9791.

---2/22---3/4 –

2008 Toyota Datoma, access cab, 
SR5, 20K miles, 4 cyl., auto, war-
ranty, $18,000. 785-628-8726.

---2/18---3/4---

2002 Chrysler Town and Country 
LXI, 95,000 miles, good condition. 
$6,000. L.J.  Lindeman. 785-671-
3600.

---12/24---TFN---

Seed and Feed

Certified Agri-Pro, Post Rock, 
Tam III and certified Fuller. Call 
Paul Nauer 785-678-8083 or 785-
678-2339.

---9/28---TFN---

Livestock
Hereford Bulls make Angus Cows 
better! Registered commercial bulls 
for sale. Call 785-678-2616.

---2/1---6/11---

Services

A GOOD ELECTRICIAN. Danny 
Peck 785-460-7115. Leave mes-
sage. Licensed and bonded in 
Colby and Goodland. 

---1/25---3/30---

Tired of leaks every time it rains?  
Frustrated with the bucket bri-
gade?  Murray Roofing. 780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---
 
Free Estimates on  all kinds of 
roofs.  Murray Roofing. 780 E. 4th, 
Colby.  1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---

Free Estimates on vinyl siding, 
windows, doors, and insulation. 
Murray Construction.  780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---
 
“ASSIST-Ur-SALE.”  Have items 
in storage or a vehicle you want to 
sell? We have a 90% sell rate and 
we can sell your items for a minimal 
10% commission.  References 
available.  No charge to you unless 
your item sells.  Call Duane at 785-
443-1177.

---12/11---TFN---

Pets/Supplies

Pure bred Pomeranians. White, 
cream and blonde. 785-754-2225.

---2/17---3/1---

Help Wanted Apartments for Rent Public Notice


